Tue, Jan 27
Fri, Jan 30
Tue, Feb 3
Fr1, Feb 6
Tue, Feb 10
Fri, Feb 13
Tue, Feb 17
Fri, Feb 20
Tue, Feb 24
Fri, Feb 27
Tue, Mar 3
Fri, Mar 6
Tue, Mar 10
Fri, Mar 13
Tue, Mar 17
Fri, Mar 20
Tue, Mar 24
Fri, Mar 27
Tue, Mar 31
Fri, Apr 3

9:00 AM
7-1

5-6

7-2

4-1

7-3

7-5

5-2

2-3

1-5

NL Spring 2026 Schedule

10:10 AM
2-6

7-4

1-5

5-3

2-1

1-6

4-6

7-2

11:20 AM
4-3

2-3

3-6

7-6

5-4

2-4

1-3

3-6

Bye
5

First team listed is visitor, second team listed is home

~N N N R W N

Ideal Insurance
Stella's Wish

HR Johnson Realty
Larry Ott Realty
Encore Floors

Sun Canyon Bank

Desert Sun Embroidery

12:30 PM | 1:40 PM
4-5 3-7
6-1 4-2
2-5 3-1
3-4 6-2
4-7 6-5
2-7 5-1
3-5 1-4
1-2 3-7
6-1 5-7
6-4 2-5

Gary Krause

Donna Reed

Dolly Wolf

Bob Schneeberg

Kelly Fraley

Nick Prestia

Bev Burger

2:50 PM

1-2

5-7

3-2

6-3

6-7

4-5

42

3-1

Bye

(734) 250-4803
(503) 645-3331
(720) 988-3137
(414) 915-8845
(913) 544-5247
(630) 945-0198
(623) 703-4172




NL Spring Rules

Come to field !5 hour early as games may start 10 minutes early if field is clear.
Tuesday AM games: 55 min clock (ensure we give AL the field on time)
Friday PM games: 60 min clock (get that extra inning in if possible)
Start 1:1 with 1 to waste
Only Managers are to protest to Umpires
Mercy Rules:
a) Flip if Visiting Team is ahead by 3+ runs
b) If 1 team is ahead by 12 after 5 or 10 after 6 game over
7. No Tie breakers or extra innings. Each team get 2 point for a tie.
8. Women will hit the 117 ball and may use a tournament bat (designated with a yellow tape)
9. Men the regular 12” ball and may not use a tournament bat (no yellow tape)
10.Home Team of first game sets up the field, and Home Team of last game secures the field.
11.Home Team of Second game provides scorekeeper(s) for the first game.
12.Visiting Team provides scorekeeper(s) for the game after theirs.
13.Anyone may run as a courtesy runner 1 time per inning (up to 7 innings)
a) Courtesy runners must be requested by the player either when on base or before batting.
b) Pitcher must get courtesy runner with 2 outs to prepare for next inning.
14.Infield practice for first inning only.
15.Pitchers will have 5 warm up pitches first inning and 2 every other inning thereafter. (Change of pitcher gets 5 warm ups)
16.Live ball at the fence if it can be seen.
a) If a fielder touches a ball at the fence, it’s not stuck even if they thought it was.
b) Only an Umpire may say the ball is stuck and declare a “Ground Rule Double”. An Umpire may also declare the ball
1s not stuck, and all runners are safe where ever they may be at the time of the declaration.
17.Substitute players: see NL Rules

A

Put ratings on score sheets and list absent players!
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