

NL Spring 2026 Schedule

	9:00 AM	10:10 AM	11:20 AM	Bye	12:30 PM	1:40 PM	2:50 PM	Bye
Tue, Jan 27	7-1	2-6	4-3	5				
Fri, Jan 30					4-5	3-7	1-2	6
Tue, Feb 3	5-6	7-4	2-3	1				
Fri, Feb 6					6-1	4-2	5-7	3
Tue, Feb 10	7-2	1-5	3-6	4				
Fri, Feb 13					2-5	3-1	6-4	7
Tue, Feb 17	4-1	5-3	7-6	2				
Fri, Feb 20					3-4	6-2	1-7	5
Tue, Feb 24	7-3	2-1	5-4	6				
Fri, Feb 27					4-7	6-5	3-2	1
Tue, Mar 3	7-5	1-6	2-4	3				
Fri, Mar 6					2-7	5-1	6-3	4
Tue, Mar 10	5-2	4-6	1-3	7				
Fri, Mar 13					3-5	1-4	6-7	2
Tue, Mar 17	2-6	4-3	7-1	5				
Fri, Mar 20					1-2	3-7	4-5	6
Tue, Mar 24	2-3	7-4	5-6	1				
Fri, Mar 27					6-1	5-7	4-2	3
Tue, Mar 31	1-5	7-2	3-6	4				
Fri, Apr 3					6-4	2-5	3-1	7

First team listed is visitor, second team listed is home

1	Ideal Insurance	Gary Krause	(734) 250-4803
2	Stella's Wish	Donna Reed	(503) 645-3331
3	HR Johnson Realty	Dolly Wolf	(720) 988-3137
4	Larry Ott Realty	Bob Schneeberg	(414) 915-8845
5	Encore Floors	Kelly Fraley	(913) 544-5247
6	Sun Canyon Bank	Nick Prestia	(630) 945-0198
7	Desert Sun Embroidery	Bev Burger	(623) 703-4172

NL Spring Rules

1. Come to field $\frac{1}{2}$ hour early as games may start 10 minutes early if field is clear.
2. Tuesday AM games: 55 min clock (ensure we give AL the field on time)
3. Friday PM games: 60 min clock (get that extra inning in if possible)
4. Start 1:1 with 1 to waste
5. Only Managers are to protest to Umpires
6. Mercy Rules:
 - a) Flip if Visiting Team is ahead by 3+ runs
 - b) If 1 team is ahead by 12 after 5 or 10 after 6 game over
7. No Tie breakers or extra innings. Each team get $\frac{1}{2}$ point for a tie.
8. Women will hit the 11" ball and may use a tournament bat (designated with a yellow tape)
9. Men the regular 12" ball and may not use a tournament bat (no yellow tape)
10. Home Team of first game sets up the field, and Home Team of last game secures the field.
11. Home Team of Second game provides scorekeeper(s) for the first game.
12. Visiting Team provides scorekeeper(s) for the game after theirs.
13. Anyone may run as a courtesy runner 1 time per inning (up to 7 innings)
 - a) Courtesy runners must be requested by the player either when on base or before batting.
 - b) Pitcher must get courtesy runner with 2 outs to prepare for next inning.
14. Infield practice for first inning only.
15. Pitchers will have 5 warm up pitches first inning and 2 every other inning thereafter. (Change of pitcher gets 5 warm ups)
16. Live ball at the fence if it can be seen.
 - a) If a fielder touches a ball at the fence, it's not stuck even if they thought it was.
 - b) Only an Umpire may say the ball is stuck and declare a "Ground Rule Double". An Umpire may also declare the ball is not stuck, and all runners are safe where ever they may be at the time of the declaration.
17. Substitute players: see NL Rules

Put ratings on score sheets and list absent players!